LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

U0073: Control Module
Communication Bus Off

Feferto " Troubleshooting for CAN-DTC in Section TA".

U0100: Lost Communication with
ECM/PCM “A”

Feferto " Troubleshooting for CAN-DTC in Section TA".

Inspection of TCM and Its Circuits

TCMW and its circuits can be checked at TChMawiring connectors by measuring

voltage, pulse signal and resistance.

1 Remoye TCM (1) from wehicle referring to " Transmission Control Module

(TCh) Removal and Installation®

2) Connect TCM connectors (210 TCM.

3) Check voltage andfor pulse signal at each terminal of connectors connected
using voltmeter (3) and oscilloscope
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Terminal arrangement of TCM coupler (Viewed from harness side)

i A
n

8 N 4 N
i C0B i S oY co7 b

LY
)
4

| 1 1 : L 1

6 [543z 1 | s]ls5]4[3]2]1]
16[18 [141a12[1ilicl e [ |7 | [17]is[15 1a[1a]12 1 1[ic[ e | & |7
|24 |28 |22 2019|1817 | |£6]25/24 23 |22 212001918

Page 2 of 2



	SUZUKI_SX4_2007_Automatic Transmission_C0710Steering Position Signal_EN2_页面_59.jpg
	SUZUKI_SX4_2007_Automatic Transmission_C0710Steering Position Signal_EN2_页面_60.jpg

